
(i ) 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT 

and 
GREAT ECOLOGY & ENVIRONMENTS, INC. 

for 
MITIGATION BANK CONSULTING SERVICES 

FOR THE POND 20 SITE, SAN DIEGO, CA 
AGREEMENT NO. 244-2016AC 

San Diego Unified Port~ District 
Document No. 699,29 
Filed MAY 2 0 2019 . 

Office of the District Clerk 

The parties to this Amendment No. 4 to Agreement are the SAN DIEGO 

UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT, a Public Corporation (District) and GREAT ECOLOGY & 

ENVIRONMENTS, INC., a California Corporation (Service Provider). 

Recitals: 

District and Service Provider are parties to an Agreement for Mitigation Bank Consulting 

Services for the Pond 20 Site, San Diego, CA. The agreement is on file in the Office of 

the District Clerk as Document No. 65819 dated November 23, 2016, as amended by 

Amendment No. 1, Document No. 67604 dated December 26, 2017, as amended by 

Amendment No. 2, Document No. 67173 dated December 18, 2018, as amended by 

Amendment No. 3, Document No. 69324 dated January 31, 2019. It is now proposed to 

extend the agreem~nt from June 30, 2019, to December 31, 2019. 

The Parties Agree: 

1. Section 2. TERM OF AGREEMENT, is hereby extended and shall terminate on 

December 31, 2019. 

*************"***trlttt********END OF PAGE**************************** 

Agreement No. 244-2016AC; Amendment No. 4 
Service Provider: Great Ecology & Environments. Inc. 
Requesting Department: Planning & Green Port 

Page 1 of 2 

Attachment F to Agenda File No. 2019-0380 Page 1 of 2 F



2. All other terms, covenants , and conditions in the original Agreement shall remain 

in full force and effect and shall be applicable to this Amendment. 

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT 

Approved as to form and legality: 
GENERAL COUNSEL 

By: Assi&taAt/Deputy 

A manually signed copy of this Amendment transmitted by email or any other means of 
electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an 
original signed copy of this Amendment. 

Agreement No. 244-2016AC; Amendment No. 4 
Service Provider: Great Ecology & Environments, Inc. 
Requesting Department: Planning & Green Port 

Page 2 of 2 

69929 'l. 

Page 2 of 2 F




